900291604 06/09/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM307033

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|--|
| Gatehouse Media, LLC | | 06/04/2014 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |
| Copley Ohio Newspapers, Inc. | | 06/04/2014 | CORPORATION: OHIO |
| Enterprise Newsmedia, LLC | | 06/04/2014 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |
| Enterprise Publishing Company, LLC | | 06/04/2014 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |
| Gatehouse Media Connecticut Holdings, Inc. | | 06/04/2014 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |
| Gatehouse Media Corning Holdings, Inc. | | 06/04/2014 | CORPORATION: NEVADA |
| Gatehouse Media Freeport Holdings, Inc. | | 06/04/2014 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |
| Gatehouse Media Illinois Holdings II, Inc. | | 06/04/2014 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |
| Gatehouse Media Illinois Holdings, Inc. | | 06/04/2014 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |
| Gatehouse Media Massachusetts I, Inc. | | 06/04/2014 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |
| Gatehouse Media Missouri Holdings, Inc. | | 06/04/2014 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |
| Gatehouse Media New York Holdings, Inc. | | 06/04/2014 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |
| Gatehouse Media Suburban Newspapers, Inc. | | 06/04/2014 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |
| Gatehouse Media Ventures, Inc. | | 06/04/2014 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |
| George W. Prescott Publishing Company, LLC | | 06/04/2014 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania | Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 28 State Street | 28 State Street | |
| City: | Boston | | |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS | | |
| Postal Code: | 02109 | | |
| Entity Type: | National Association: UNITED STATES | TRADEMARK | |
| 000004004 | | | |

900291604 RFFL 005298 FRAMF 0797

| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 49 | | |
|----------------------------|----------|--|
| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
| Serial Number: | 86009366 | À LA CARTE |
| Registration Number: | 4433527 | BESTRIDE.COM |
| Registration Number: | 3424658 | GATEHOUSE MEDIA |
| Serial Number: | 86009325 | MORE CONTENT NOW HIGH-QUALITY FEATURES P |
| Registration Number: | 4422928 | PAINT IT ALL PINK |
| Registration Number: | 3924001 | RADAR FROG |
| Registration Number: | 3926750 | RADARFROG |
| Registration Number: | 3926751 | RADARFROG |
| Registration Number: | 3920988 | SAVE HERE AND EVERYWHERE |
| Registration Number: | 3587689 | TOTALLY LOCAL |
| Registration Number: | 3472965 | TOTALLY LOCAL |
| Serial Number: | 86009306 | MORE CONTENT NOW |
| Registration Number: | 4511598 | ADHANCE MEDIA |
| Registration Number: | 4511599 | ADHANCE MEDIA |
| Serial Number: | 85893302 | CARESAFE |
| Serial Number: | 85893319 | CARE SAFE |
| Serial Number: | 85618646 | COMPASS AGING SERVICES |
| Serial Number: | 85618666 | COMPASS AGING SERVICES |
| Registration Number: | 2894674 | NORWICH BULLETIN |
| Registration Number: | 2788918 | THE LEADER |
| Registration Number: | 2847486 | THE JOURNAL-STANDARD |
| Registration Number: | 2320943 | ROCKFORD REGISTER STAR |
| Registration Number: | 1213886 | THE STATE JOURNAL-REGISTER |
| Registration Number: | 2069641 | TOWNONLINE |
| Registration Number: | 1475873 | BEACON |
| Registration Number: | 3352822 | THE SANDWICH BROADSIDER |
| Registration Number: | 3507954 | SOUTHOFBOSTON.COM |
| Registration Number: | 2007205 | PROVINCETOWN BANNER |
| Registration Number: | 3345458 | WICKED LOCAL |
| Registration Number: | 3666193 | NEWTON TAB |
| Registration Number: | 3650512 | THE DAILY NEWS TRIBUNE |
| Registration Number: | 3675837 | NEEDHAM TIMES |
| Registration Number: | 4456766 | BOONSLICK VISITORS' GUIDE |
| Registration Number: | 2747008 | OBSERVER-DISPATCH |
| Registration Number: | 1091412 | GOLDEN TIMES |
| Registration Number: | 3299079 | TOWN COMMONS |
| Registration Number: | 3052266 | CRANBERRY COAST HOMES |
| Registration Number: | 2097397 | THE PATRIOT LEDGER TRADEMARK |

REEL: 005298 FRAME: 0798

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3949479 | ABOUT STARK COUNTY |
| Registration Number: | 3594209 | CAPE COD ONLINE |
| Registration Number: | 3115046 | CAPE COD VIEW |
| Registration Number: | 2967909 | THE FALL RIVER SPIRIT |
| Registration Number: | 2540015 | THE INQUIRER AND MIRROR |
| Registration Number: | 1780244 | TIMES HERALD RECORD EXTRA |
| Registration Number: | 1591409 | INFO-TEL |
| Registration Number: | 3792256 | SUBURBAN LIFE |
| Registration Number: | 1533046 | THE ELMHURST PRESS |
| Registration Number: | 3047599 | EL LATINO EXPRESO |
| Registration Number: | 3119180 | THE WORKING HORSE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045725100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mrussell@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: King & Spalding

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 18588.015114 |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Mark Russell |
| SIGNATURE: | /Mark Russell/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/09/2014 |

Total Attachments: 6

source=New Media - Executed Trademark Notice#page1.tif source=New Media - Executed Trademark Notice#page2.tif source=New Media - Executed Trademark Notice#page3.tif source=New Media - Executed Trademark Notice#page4.tif source=New Media - Executed Trademark Notice#page5.tif source=New Media - Executed Trademark Notice#page6.tif

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that (a) pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of June 4, 2014 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the secured parties referenced therein (the "Secured Parties"), each of the undersigned Obligors has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon its right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral") to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties and (b) each of the undersigned hereby grants to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral. Capitalized terms used and not defined herein have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement.

The Obligors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the Trademark Collateral (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any Trademark Collateral. Upon termination of such security interest, the Administrative Agent shall execute, acknowledge and deliver to the Obligors an instrument in writing in recordable form releasing the collateral pledge, grant, lien and security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

DMSLIBRARY01:23095291.3

Very truly yours,

GATEHOUSE MEDIA, LLC
COPLEY OHIO NEWSPAPERS, INC.
ENTERPRISE NEWSMEDIA, LLC
ENTERPRISE PUBLISHING COMPANY, LLC
GATEHOUSE MEDIA CONNECTICUT HOLDINGS, INC.

GATEHOUSE MEDIA CORNING HOLDINGS, INC. GATEHOUSE MEDIA FREEPORT HOLDINGS, INC.

GATEHOUSE MEDIA ILLINOIS HOLDINGS II, INC.

GATEHOUSE MEDIA ILLINOIS HOLDINGS, INC. GATEHOUSE MEDIA MASSACHUSETTS I, INC. GATEHOUSE MEDIA MISSOURI HOLDINGS, INC. GATEHOUSE MEDIA NEW YORK HOLDINGS, INC.

GATEHOUSE MEDIA SUBURBAN NEWSPAPERS, INC.

GATEHOUSE MEDIA VENTURES, INC. GEORGE W. PRESCOTT PUBLISHING COMPANY, LLC

Name: Melinda A. Janik

Title: Chief Financial Officer

THE MAIL TRIBUNE, INC

By:

Name: Gregory W. Freiberg

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

CITIZENS BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA,

as Administrative Agent

Name: Arthur D. Burns

Title: Senior Vice President

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Schedule 1

Registered or Applied-For Owner: GateHouse Media, LLC

| Registered of Applica-1 of Owner. Gaterrouse Media, Ede | | | |
|---|----------------------------|-------------------------------|--|
| REGISTRATION / | REGISTRATION (APPLICATION) | TITLE | |
| (APPLICATION) NUMBER | DATE | IIILE | |
| (86/009,366) | (7/12/13) | A LA CARTE | |
| 4,433,527 | 11/12/13 | BESTRIDE.com and Design | |
| 3,424,658 | 5/6/08 | GATEHOUSE MEDIA and Design | |
| (86/009,325) | (6/3/13) | MORE CONTENT NOW HIGH- | |
| | | QUALITY FEATURES PAGES | |
| | | AND SECTIONS and Design | |
| 4,422,928 | 10/22/13 | PAINT IT ALL PINK | |
| 3,924,001 | 2/22/11 | RADAR FROG | |
| 3,926,750 | 5/1/11 | RADARFROG and Horizontal | |
| | | Design | |
| 3,926,751 | 5/1/11 | RADARFROG and Vertical Design | |
| 3,920,988 | 2/15/11 | SAVE HERE AND | |
| | | EVERYWHERE | |
| 3,587,689 | 3/10/09 | TOTALLY LOCAL | |
| 3,472,965 | 7/22/08 | TOTALLY LOCAL and Design | |
| (86/009,306) | (7/12/13) | MORE CONTENT NOW | |

Registered or Applied-For Owner: GateHouse Media Ventures, Inc.

| 11-Sibilitia di Tippinda I di di Wildi. Guidilla di Milandi (Milandi), 111-11 | | |
|--|----------------------------|----------------------------|
| REGISTRATION / | REGISTRATION (APPLICATION) | TITLE |
| (APPLICATION) NUMBER | DATE | |
| 4,511,598 | (9/4/12) | ADHANCE MEDIA |
| 4,511,599 | (9/4/12) | ADHANCE MEDIA and Design |
| (85/893,302) | (4/2/13) | CARESAFE |
| (85/893,319) | (4/2/13) | CARE SAFE |
| (85/618,646) | (5/7/12) | COMPASS AGING SERVICES |
| (85/618,666) | (5/7/12) | COMPASS AGING SERVICES and |
| | | Design |

Registered or Applied-For Owner: GateHouse Media Connecticut Holdings, Inc.

| REGISTRATION / (APPLICATION) NUMBER | REGISTRATION (APPLICATION) DATE | TITLE |
|--|---------------------------------|------------------|
| 2,894,674 | 10/19/04 | NORWICH BULLETIN |

Registered or Applied-For Owner: GateHouse Media Corning Holdings, Inc.

| REGISTRATION / (APPLICATION) NUMBER | REGISTRATION (APPLICATION) DATE | TITLE |
|--|---------------------------------|------------|
| 2,788,918 | 12/2/03 | THE LEADER |

Registered or Applied-For Owner: GateHouse Media Freeport Holdings, Inc.

| | <u> </u> | , . |
|--|---------------------------------|----------------------|
| REGISTRATION / (APPLICATION) NUMBER | REGISTRATION (APPLICATION) DATE | TITLE |
| (APPLICATION) NUMBER | DATE | |
| 2,847,486 | 6/1/04 | THE JOURNAL-STANDARD |

Registered or Applied-For Owner: GateHouse Media Illinois Holdings, Inc.

| REGISTRATION / (APPLICATION) NUMBER | REGISTRATION (APPLICATION) DATE | TITLE |
|--|---------------------------------|------------------------|
| 2,320,943 | 2/22/00 | ROCKFORD REGISTER STAR |

DMSLIBRARY01:23095291.3

Registered or Applied-For Owner: GateHouse Media Illinois Holdings II, Inc.

| REGISTRATION / (APPLICATION) NUMBER | REGISTRATION (APPLICATION) DATE | TITLE |
|--|---------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| 1,213,886 | 10/26/82 | THE STATE JOURNAL- REGISTER |

Registered or Applied-For Owner: GateHouse Media Massachusetts I, Inc.

| REGISTRATION / (APPLICATION) NUMBER | REGISTRATION (APPLICATION) DATE | TITLE |
|--|---------------------------------|-------------------------|
| 2,069,641 | 6/10/97 | TOWNONLINE |
| 1,475,873 | 2/9/88 | BEACON and Design |
| 3,352,822 | 12/11/07 | THE SANDWICH BROADSIDER |
| 3,507,954 | 9/30/08 | SOUTHOFBOSTON.COM |
| 2,007,205 | 10/8/96 | PROVINCETOWN BANNER |
| 3,345,458 | 11/27/07 | WICKED LOCAL |
| 3,666,193 | 8/11/09 | NEWTON TAB |
| 3,650,512 | 7/7/09 | THE DAILY NEWS TRIBUNE |
| 3,675,837 | 9/1/09 | NEEDHAM TIMES |

Registered or Applied-For Owner: GateHouse Media Missouri Holdings, Inc.

| REGISTRATION / (APPLICATION) NUMBER | REGISTRATION (APPLICATION) DATE | TITLE |
|--|---------------------------------|---------------------------|
| 4,456,766 | 12/24/13 | BOONSLICK VISITOR'S GUIDE |

Registered or Applied-For Owner: GateHouse Media New York Holdings, Inc.

| Tresistered of rippired for owner. Guterrouse wedat few fork from gs, me. | | |
|---|----------------------------|-------------------|
| REGISTRATION / | REGISTRATION (APPLICATION) | TITLE |
| (APPLICATION) NUMBER | DATE | IIILE |
| 2,747,008 | 8/5/03 | OBSERVER-DISPATCH |
| 1,091,412 | 5/16/78 | GOLDEN TIMES |

Registered or Applied-For Owner: Enterprise NewsMedia, LLC

| registered of ripplied for owner. Enterprise revisitedia, Elec | | |
|--|----------------------------|-----------------------|
| REGISTRATION / | REGISTRATION (APPLICATION) | TITLE |
| (APPLICATION) NUMBER | DATE | IIILE |
| 3,299,079 | 9/25/07 | TOWN COMMONS |
| 3,052,266 | 1/31/06 | CRANBERRY COAST HOMES |

Registered or Applied-For Owner: George W. Prescott Publishing Company, LLC

| REGISTRATION / (APPLICATION) NUMBER | REGISTRATION (APPLICATION) DATE | TITLE |
|--|---------------------------------|--------------------|
| 2,097,397 | 9/16/97 | THE PATRIOT LEDGER |

Registered or Applied-For Owner: Copley Ohio Newspapers, Inc.

| REGISTRATION / (APPLICATION) NUMBER | REGISTRATION (APPLICATION) DATE | TITLE |
|--|---------------------------------|--------------------|
| 3,949,479 | 4/19/11 | ABOUT STARK COUNTY |

Registered or Applied-For Owner: The Mail Tribune, Inc.

| REGISTRATION / (APPLICATION) NUMBER | REGISTRATION (APPLICATION) DATE | TITLE |
|-------------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------|
| 3,594,209 | 3/24/09 | CAPE COD ONLINE |
| 3,115,046 | 7/11/06 | CAPE COD VIEW |

DMSLIBRARY01:23095291.3

| REGISTRATION / (APPLICATION) NUMBER | REGISTRATION (APPLICATION) DATE | TITLE |
|--|---------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| 2,967,909 | 7/12/05 | THE FALL RIVER SPIRIT |
| 2,540,015 | 2/19/02 | THE INQUIRER AND MIRROR |
| 1,780,244 | 7/6/93 | TIMES HERALD RECORD EXTRA & Design |
| 1,591,409 | 4/10/90 | INFO-TEL |

Registered or Applied-For Owner: GateHouse Media Suburban Newspapers, Inc.

| REGISTRATION / (APPLICATION) NUMBER | REGISTRATION (APPLICATION) DATE | TITLE |
|-------------------------------------|---------------------------------|--------------------|
| 3,792,256 | 5/25/10 | SUBURBAN LIFE |
| 1,533,046 | 4/4/89 | THE ELMHURST PRESS |

Registered or Applied-For Owner: Enterprise Publishing Company, LLC

| REGISTRATION / (APPLICATION) NUMBER | REGISTRATION (APPLICATION) DATE | TITLE |
|--|---------------------------------|-------------------|
| 3,047,599 | 1/24/06 | EL LATINO ESPRESO |
| 3,119,180 | 7/25/06 | THE WORKING HORSE |

DMSLIBRARY01:23095291.3

RECORDED: 06/09/2014